
Robert Morris (0-1) -vs- Johns Hopkins (1-0)
2/2/2026 at Baltimore, MD (Homewood Field)

 
 

 
 
Robert Morris Goals: Joel McCormick (2) 
Assists: Graeme MacLennan (1) 
 
Johns Hopkins Goals: Hunter Chauvette (6); Matt Collison (5); Sean Crogan (1); Gabe Sorichetti (1); Joe Hobot (1); Chuck Rawson (1); Max
Wickersham (1); TEAM (1) 
Assists: Charlie Iler (4); Chuck Rawson (4); Matt Collison (1); Brooks English (1); David Disque (1); Ollie Nolting (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Homewood Field
Penalties: Owen Tapper 1st/08:59; Luis Gonzalez 2nd/02:02; Jimmy Ayers 3rd/10:46; Owen Tapper 4th/01:34
Officials: Joe Cieslak; Timothy Checchia; Matt Radebaugh; JHU Athletic Comms.

Date: 2/2/2026
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Robert Morris 1 0 1 0 2
Johns Hopkins 5 4 6 2 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Robert Morris 4 9 6 6 25
Johns Hopkins 16 13 15 12 56

Shots On Goal
Robert Morris 2 3 1 4 10
Johns Hopkins 8 6 11 5 30

Saves
Robert Morris 3 2 5 3 13
Johns Hopkins 1 3 0 4 8

Turnovers
Robert Morris 3 4 5 4 16
Johns Hopkins 2 5 2 1 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Robert Morris 3-5 7-8 2-5 4-5 16-23
Johns Hopkins 2-2 6-7 4-4 7-7 19-20

Ground Balls
Robert Morris 4 7 4 5 20
Johns Hopkins 5 10 10 7 32

Face Offs
Robert Morris 2 1 2 2 7
Johns Hopkins 5 4 6 1 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Robert Morris 0 0 1 0 0-1
Johns Hopkins 1 1 0 1 3-3



Robert Morris 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 0 Gavin Pedone 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
M 5 River Oudemool 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 6 Dylan Anderson 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
D 7 Ethan Hecht 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
GK 19 Nate Fechter 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

D 25 Owen Tapper 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 -
2-

01:00
A 27 Calum Brennan 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 - -
A 30 Luke Prezioso 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
D 48 Liam Blakely 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

A 50 Luis Gonzalez 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
2 Mac Link 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Charlie Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Dylan Wragg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Zach Tucker 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
18 Ben Eck 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
20 Tommy Mullikin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Graeme MacLennan 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
23 Rowan Hynes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
31 Brady Carver 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 Elijah Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Brad Hill 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5-11 -
35 Callum Witter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Colin Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
41 Joel McCormick 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 - -
42 Koerner Marechek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Nathan Ruff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
47 Tommy Linehan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Cristian Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-11 -
52 Matt King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 2 1 3 25 20 16 3 7-23
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Nate Fechter 34:02 13 5
31 Brady Carver 25:58 4 8



Johns Hopkins 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 1 Carson Brown 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
D 6 Quintan Kilrain 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
M 16 Matt Collison 5 1 6 7 1 0 0 - -
M 25 Brooks English 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 - -
A 29 Charlie Iler 0 4 4 3 2 3 0 - -
D 46 Parker Sorenson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 51 Chuck Rawson 1 4 5 6 1 0 1 - -
A 55 Max Wickersham 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -
A 91 Hunter Chauvette 6 0 6 11 0 0 0 - -
GK 99 Dash Lamitie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

4 Jimmy Ayers 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Liam Burke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Liam Gregorek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Erik Chick 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
11 Alex Lacey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Dan Sheppard 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 -
13 Luke Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
14 Charlie Hazard 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
17 Sean Crogan 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 - -
18 Reece DiCicco 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
19 Gavin Fitzpatrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Zach Claiborne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Triston Jewell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 John McKee 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
24 Gabe Sorichetti 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Jameson Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Joe Hobot 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 11-13 -
30 James Rost 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
32 Carter Kryszak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
34 David Disque 0 1 1 5 2 1 1 - -
36 Mikey Trepeta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Warry Colhoun 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
45 Eric McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Tyler Eye 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
49 Jay Rodgers 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
52 Graham Kaestner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
53 Alexander Swinnie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-6 -
77 Carmelo Pace 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
87 Oran Gelinas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
89 Ollie Nolting 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 17 12 29 56 32 10 10 16-23
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Dash Lamitie 45:00 2 4
87 Oran Gelinas 15:00 0 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RMU JHU
1st 12:56 Matt Collison (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:10 Joel McCormick (1) Graeme MacLennan 1 1
1st 10:05 Hunter Chauvette (1) Matt Collison 1 2
1st 08:42 Matt Collison (2) (UP) Charlie Iler 1 3
1st 08:00 Hunter Chauvette (2) Charlie Iler 1 4
1st 05:33 Max Wickersham (1) Chuck Rawson 1 5
2nd 14:54 Joe Hobot (1) Unassisted 1 6
2nd 14:05 Hunter Chauvette (3) Chuck Rawson 1 7
2nd 06:04 Matt Collison (3) Chuck Rawson 1 8
2nd 01:27 Hunter Chauvette (4) (UP) Charlie Iler 1 9
3rd 14:09 Matt Collison (4) Chuck Rawson 1 10
3rd 13:05 Matt Collison (5) Brooks English 1 11
3rd 11:55 Hunter Chauvette (5) Unassisted 1 12
3rd 10:58 Chuck Rawson (1) Charlie Iler 1 13
3rd 05:22 Hunter Chauvette (6) Unassisted 1 14
3rd 02:59 Joel McCormick (2) Unassisted 2 14
3rd 00:11 TEAM Unassisted 2 15
4th 02:48 Sean Crogan (1) David Disque 2 16
4th 01:08 Gabe Sorichetti (1) (UP) Ollie Nolting 2 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:59 RMU Owen Tapper 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 02:02 RMU Luis Gonzalez 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 10:46 JHU Jimmy Ayers 00:30 PUSHING
4th 01:34 RMU Owen Tapper 00:30 INTERFERENCE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 RMU Nate Fechter at goalie for RMU.
15:00 JHU Dash Lamitie at goalie for JHU.
15:00 RMU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Joe Hobot won by RMU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RMU Liam Blakely.
14:24 RMU Shot by RMU Luis Gonzalez BLOCKED.
14:21 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Warry Colhoun.
13:34 JHU Shot by JHU Chuck Rawson WIDE.
12:56 JHU GOAL by JHU Matt Collison (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Robert Morris 0, Johns Hopkins 1
12:56 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Joe Hobot won by JHU (on faceoff violation).
12:23 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette WIDE.
12:08 JHU Shot by JHU Sean Crogan, SAVE Nate Fechter.
12:03 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Liam Blakely.
11:54 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
11:10 RMU GOAL by RMU Joel McCormick, Assist by Graeme MacLennan, goal number 1 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 1
11:10 JHU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [11:10] Ground ball pickup by JHU Liam Burke.
10:29 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison HIGH.
10:23 JHU Shot by JHU Charlie Iler WIDE.
10:05 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, Assist by Matt Collison, goal number 1 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 2
10:05 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Joe Hobot won by JHU (on faceoff violation).
09:01 JHU Shot by JHU Max Wickersham BLOCKED.
08:59 RMU Penalty on RMU Owen Tapper (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:42 JHU GOAL by JHU Matt Collison (MAN-UP), Assist by Charlie Iler, goal number 2 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 3
08:42 RMU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Joe Hobot won by RMU, [08:42] Ground ball pickup by RMU Brad Hill.
08:30 RMU Turnover by RMU Elijah Edwards (caused by Luke Martin).
08:28 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
08:00 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, Assist by Charlie Iler, goal number 2 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 4
08:00 JHU Media timeout.
08:00 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Alexander Swinnie won by JHU (on faceoff violation).
07:40 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Quintan Kilrain.
07:09 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette, SAVE Nate Fechter.
07:05 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nate Fechter.
07:03 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
06:42 RMU Turnover by RMU Zach Tucker (caused by Charlie Hazard).
06:38 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Charlie Hazard.
05:57 JHU Shot by JHU Matt Collison WIDE.
05:33 JHU GOAL by JHU Max Wickersham, Assist by Chuck Rawson, goal number 1 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 5
05:33 RMU Timeout by RMU.
05:33 JHU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [05:33] Ground ball pickup by JHU Joe Hobot.
04:32 JHU Shot by JHU Erik Chick, SAVE Nate Fechter.
04:30 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
04:11 RMU Turnover by RMU.
03:21 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette WIDE.
03:04 JHU Shot by JHU Chuck Rawson WIDE.
02:53 JHU Turnover by JHU Jimmy Ayers.
02:53 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
02:01 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan WIDE.
01:30 RMU Shot by RMU Luke Prezioso, SAVE Dash Lamitie.
01:28 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
00:36 JHU Turnover by JHU Max Wickersham.
00:36 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



15:00 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by JHU Joe Hobot.
14:54 JHU GOAL by JHU Joe Hobot, goal number 1 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 6
14:54 JHU Faceoff Rowan Hynes vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [14:54] Ground ball pickup by JHU Joe Hobot.
14:47 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
14:04 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Matt Collison.
14:05 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, Assist by Chuck Rawson, goal number 3 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 7
14:05 RMU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Alexander Swinnie won by RMU.
13:53 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson WIDE.
13:30 RMU Turnover by RMU Luke Prezioso.
13:26 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
13:08 JHU Shot by JHU Sean Crogan WIDE.
12:51 JHU Shot by JHU David Disque WIDE.
12:42 JHU Shot by JHU Sean Crogan WIDE.
12:24 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Ethan Hecht.
12:22 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
12:05 RMU Shot by RMU Joel McCormick, SAVE Dash Lamitie.
12:01 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
11:12 JHU Turnover by JHU Charlie Iler (caused by Colin Davis).
11:06 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nate Fechter.
11:05 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
10:10 RMU Shot by RMU Gavin Pedone BLOCKED.
09:58 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Ethan Hecht.
09:51 RMU Shot by RMU Graeme MacLennan WIDE.
09:46 RMU Shot clock violation by RMU.
09:42 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
09:40 JHU Turnover by JHU Charlie Iler.
09:37 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
09:37 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Owen Tapper.
09:37 RMU Turnover by RMU Luis Gonzalez (caused by Reece DiCicco).
09:37 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Reece DiCicco.
09:37 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
09:37 JHU Turnover by JHU Max Wickersham.
09:37 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Zach Tucker.
09:37 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
06:57 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan WIDE.
06:38 RMU Shot by RMU Ben Eck, SAVE Dash Lamitie.
06:31 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Reece DiCicco.
06:23 JHU Timeout by JHU.
06:04 JHU GOAL by JHU Matt Collison, Assist by Chuck Rawson, goal number 3 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 8
06:04 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Alexander Swinnie won by JHU (on faceoff violation).
05:40 JHU Turnover by JHU Charlie Iler (caused by Owen Tapper).
05:31 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
05:30 RMU Turnover by RMU Owen Tapper.
05:28 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
05:29 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Dylan Wragg.
04:58 JHU Shot by JHU Chuck Rawson HIT POST.
04:53 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Charlie Iler.
04:28 JHU Shot by JHU Charlie Iler WIDE.
04:16 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers, SAVE Nate Fechter.
03:08 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
03:08 RMU Shot by RMU Luis Gonzalez WIDE.
03:08 RMU Shot by RMU Gavin Pedone, SAVE Dash Lamitie.
03:08 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
03:08 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Warry Colhoun.
03:08 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Jimmy Ayers.
02:04 JHU Shot by JHU Max Wickersham WIDE.
02:02 RMU Penalty on RMU Luis Gonzalez (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:45 JHU Shot by JHU Erik Chick, SAVE Nate Fechter.
01:27 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette (MAN-UP), Assist by Charlie Iler, goal number 4 for season.



Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 9
01:27 JHU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Joe Hobot won by JHU (on faceoff violation).
00:39 JHU Shot by JHU Max Wickersham BLOCKED.
00:34 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Zach Tucker.
00:30 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
00:27 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan BLOCKED.
00:24 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Quintan Kilrain.
00:22 JHU Clear attempt by JHU failed.
00:19 JHU Turnover by JHU Quintan Kilrain.
00:15 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
-- 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by JHU Reece DiCicco.
14:36 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
14:09 JHU GOAL by JHU Matt Collison, Assist by Chuck Rawson, goal number 4 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 10
14:09 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Joe Hobot won by JHU.
13:20 JHU Shot by JHU Brooks English WIDE.
13:05 JHU GOAL by JHU Matt Collison, Assist by Brooks English, goal number 5 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 11
13:05 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [13:05] Ground ball pickup by JHU Charlie Iler.
11:55 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, goal number 5 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 12
11:55 JHU Faceoff Cristian Davis vs Alexander Swinnie won by JHU, [11:55] Ground ball pickup by JHU Alexander Swinnie.
10:58 JHU GOAL by JHU Chuck Rawson, Assist by Charlie Iler, goal number 1 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 13
10:58 RMU Brady Carver at goalie for RMU.
10:58 RMU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Alexander Swinnie won by RMU, [10:58] Ground ball pickup by RMU Brad Hill.
10:46 JHU Penalty on JHU Jimmy Ayers (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:29 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson BLOCKED.
10:11 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson WIDE.
09:40 RMU Shot by RMU Luis Gonzalez WIDE.
09:28 RMU Shot by RMU Joel McCormick WIDE.
09:25 RMU Shot clock violation by RMU.
09:18 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
08:46 JHU Shot by JHU David Disque HIGH.
08:28 JHU Shot by JHU David Disque, SAVE Brady Carver.
08:27 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Jimmy Ayers.
08:03 JHU Turnover by JHU Erik Chick (caused by Owen Tapper).
08:03 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
07:20 RMU Turnover by RMU Graeme MacLennan (caused by Carson Brown).
07:18 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
07:15 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
06:18 JHU Shot by JHU Chuck Rawson WIDE.
06:09 JHU Shot by JHU Charlie Iler, SAVE Brady Carver.
06:05 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Owen Tapper.
05:59 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
05:58 RMU Turnover by RMU Owen Tapper (caused by Chuck Rawson).
05:56 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Chuck Rawson.
05:22 JHU GOAL by JHU Hunter Chauvette, goal number 6 for season.

Robert Morris 1, Johns Hopkins 14
05:22 JHU Media timeout.
05:22 JHU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Joe Hobot won by JHU, [05:22] Ground ball pickup by JHU Joe Hobot.
04:48 JHU Turnover by JHU David Disque.
04:42 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
04:32 RMU Turnover by RMU.
04:25 JHU Shot by JHU Sean Crogan, SAVE Brady Carver.
04:25 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
02:59 RMU GOAL by RMU Joel McCormick, goal number 2 for season.

Robert Morris 2, Johns Hopkins 14



02:59 RMU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Alexander Swinnie won by RMU, [02:59] Ground ball pickup by RMU Brad Hill.
02:34 RMU Timeout by RMU.
02:01 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan WIDE.
01:55 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Carson Brown.
01:53 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
01:46 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers, SAVE Brady Carver.
01:42 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Quintan Kilrain.
00:58 JHU Shot by JHU Jimmy Ayers WIDE.
00:43 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette BLOCKED.
00:21 JHU Shot by JHU Chuck Rawson, SAVE Brady Carver.
00:12 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Zach Tucker.
00:12 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
00:12 RMU Turnover by RMU Zach Tucker (caused by Brooks English).
00:11 JHU GOAL by JHU OWN GOAL.

Robert Morris 2, Johns Hopkins 15
00:11 JHU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Dan Sheppard won by JHU, [00:11] Ground ball pickup by JHU Dan Sheppard.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
00:00 JHU Oran Gelinas at goalie for JHU.
15:00 0
15:00 RMU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Dan Sheppard won by RMU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RMU Brad Hill.
14:49 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Gavin Pedone.
13:55 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan HIT POST.
12:44 RMU Turnover by RMU Dylan Anderson (caused by Tyler Eye).
12:33 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Parker Sorenson.
12:27 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
11:59 JHU Shot by JHU Hunter Chauvette WIDE.
11:34 JHU Shot by JHU David Disque HIGH.
11:25 JHU Shot clock violation by JHU.
11:22 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
11:09 RMU Turnover by RMU Brady Carver (caused by David Disque).
11:05 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU David Disque.
10:26 JHU Shot by JHU Jay Rodgers WIDE.
10:05 JHU Shot by JHU David Disque BLOCKED.
10:00 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Jay Rodgers.
09:51 JHU Shot by JHU Jay Rodgers, SAVE Brady Carver.
09:49 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nathan Ruff.
09:42 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
08:43 RMU Turnover by RMU Calum Brennan (caused by Carmelo Pace).
08:40 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
08:06 JHU Shot by JHU Ollie Nolting WIDE.
07:52 JHU Shot by JHU Ollie Nolting HIT POST.
07:44 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
07:33 RMU Turnover by RMU Mac Link (caused by Tyler Eye).
07:30 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Tyler Eye.
07:24 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
06:44 JHU Shot by JHU Sean Crogan, SAVE Brady Carver.
06:37 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
05:40 RMU Shot by RMU Joel McCormick, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
05:38 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Dylan Anderson.
05:26 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
05:19 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
04:29 JHU Shot by JHU Jay Rodgers, SAVE Brady Carver.
04:26 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
03:38 RMU Shot by RMU Ben Eck, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
03:33 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
02:54 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU David Disque.
02:48 JHU GOAL by JHU Sean Crogan, Assist by David Disque, goal number 1 for season.

Robert Morris 2, Johns Hopkins 16
02:48 JHU Media timeout.
02:48 JHU Faceoff Brad Hill vs John McKee won by JHU, [02:48] Ground ball pickup by JHU John McKee.
02:33 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
02:14 JHU Shot by JHU James Rost WIDE.



01:34 RMU Penalty on RMU Owen Tapper (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:08 JHU GOAL by JHU Gabe Sorichetti (MAN-UP), Assist by Ollie Nolting, goal number 1 for season.

Robert Morris 2, Johns Hopkins 17
01:08 RMU Faceoff Brad Hill vs Carter Kryszak won by RMU, [01:08] Ground ball pickup by RMU Brad Hill.
01:01 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan, SAVE Oran Gelinas.
00:31 RMU Shot by RMU Tommy Mullikin HIT POST.
00:26 JHU Ground ball pickup by JHU Alex Lacey.
00:13 JHU Clear attempt by JHU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


